TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCIENT'X USA, INC.		03/08/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENT'X S.A.	
Street Address:	Parc Ariane 3, 5 rue Alfred Kastler	
Internal Address:	Batiment Calypso	
City:	Guyancourt	
State/Country:	ry: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	de: 78284	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3040258	MX SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)633-9322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321 633-5080

Email: brianss.carol@vol.com Correspondent Name: Brian S. Steinberger 101 Brevard Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cocoa, FLORIDA 32922

PC-1681 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Brian S. Steinberger Name: Address Line 1: 101 Brevard Avenue

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0038**

900050465

Address Line 4: Cocoa, FLORIDA 32922				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Steinberger			
Signature:	/brianss/			
Date:	06/06/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=MX SYSTEM#page1.tif source=MX SYSTEM#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0039

Registration No. 3,040,258 Mark: MX SYSTEM Docket No.: PC-1681

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Applicant: SCIENT'X S.A., a French corporation

Address: Bâtiment Calypso - Parc Ariane 3, 5, rue Alfred Kastler, 78284 Guyancourt, FRANCE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant, Scient'x S.A., a French corporation, hereby appoints the following person as their domestic representative. This person may be served process or notice of proceedings affecting the above-referenced trademark application.

Brian S. Steinberger Law Offices of Brian S. Steinberger 101 Brevard Avenue Cocoa, FL. 32922 PH: (321) 633-5080 FAX: (321) 633-9322

SCIENT'X S.A.

Anne Renoud, Vice President, Marketing

Date: 18 May Look

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0040 Attorney Docket No. PC-1681 Registration No. 3,040,258 MARK: MX SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scient'x USA, Inc., a Florida corporation of 1015 Maitland Center Commons, Maitland, FL. 32751 is the registrant of a trademark application for MX SYSTEM being Registration No. 3,040,258, registered on January 10, 2006, and they desire conveying all rights in said trademark Registration to Scient'x S.A., a French corporation of Bâtiment Calypso – Parc Ariane 3, 5, rue Alfred Kastler, 78284 Guyancourt, FRANCE; and

WHEREAS, Scient'x S.A., is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Scient'x USA, Inc., a Florida corporation, does hereby assign unto Scient'x S.A., a French corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and including any and all rights to past damages in the above identified Registration No. 3,040,258, registered on January 10, 2006;

HENCEFORTH, Scient'x S.A. is the exclusive owner of the mark and the goodwill it represents and Scient'x USA, Inc., agrees that they will refrain from using any confusingly similar mark in the future.

SCIENT'X USA, INC.

Date: 3-8-06

Timothy Seese, Chief Operating Officer

Melia Ocasio

STATE OF FLORIDA:

)SS

COUNTY OF DRANGE

On this 8 day of MARCH, 2006, before me personally appeared TIMOTHY Seese, the person who signed this instrument, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he has authority to sign and signed it as a free act.

MELISA OCASIO COMMISSION # DD 517929 **EXPIRES: May 19, 2010**

RECORDED: 06/06/2006

Notary Public

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0041